SECTION 5
OPERATING CAPITAL BUDGET
LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
FISCAL YEAR 2010/2011
OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET
Table  12
Department/ FY - 2010 FY - 2011 Increase/ Percent
Equipment Type Budget Budget (Decrease) Change

FY 2010 - FY 2011 CHANGE IN CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REQUESTS
DETAIL BY DEPARTMENT
TYPE CODE EQUIPMENT
1 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS R : REPLACEMENT
2 INDUSTRIAL & WATER WORKS EQUIPMENT                  A : ADDITION
3 AUTOS, TRUCKS & ACCESSORIES
4 DATA PROCESSING & RELATED
5 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
6 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT
7 SAFETY EQUIPMENT
8 OTHER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
REPORTING UNIT TOTAL DESCRIPTION/
LEVEL TYPE EQUIP QTY PRICE COST COMMENTS
Information Technology:
2311 4 A 1 220,000        220,000                 VIRYANET UPGRADE 9.0
2313 4 A 1 115,000        115,000                 LAWSON APPLICATION UPGRADE TO 9.0.1
2313 4 A 1 143,000        143,000                 ORACLE FINANCIALS R12 UPGRADE (FROM 11.5.10.2)
2350 4 R 1 404,800        404,800                 REPLACEMENT OF LOTUS NOTES WITH MS EXCHANGE/OUTLOOK
2350 4 A 1 88,600          88,600                   VMWARE ESX HOST
2350 4 A 1 80,000          80,000                   DATA LOSS PREVENTATION (DLP) SOFTWARE/HARDWARE
2350 4 A 1 20,000          20,000                   COMMVAULT LICENSES
2350 4 A 1 75,000          75,000                   WEBSENSE WEB SECURITY GATEWAY
2350 4 R 1 135,000        135,000                 NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE (NAS) CAPACITY
2350 4 A 1 177,800        177,800                 VIRTUAL DESKTOP
1,459,200
LVVWD Operations
4117 2 A 1 27,000          27,000                   RADIO REPEATER SITE TO SUPPORT SCADA COUMMUNICATIONS
27,000

FY 2010 - FY 2011 CHANGE IN CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REQUESTS
DETAIL BY DEPARTMENT
TYPE CODE
1  Well/Reservoir Rehab R : REPLACEMENT
2  MCC/Motor Replacements A : ADDITION
3  Pumps
4  Pipe Replacements
5 Vaults and Valves
6  Building Improvements
7  Misc. Site Improvements
8  Other Construction
REPORTING LABOR MATERIAL/EQUIP OUTSIDE TOTAL DESCRIPTION/
LEVEL TYPE EQUIP COST COST CONTRACT COST COMMENTS
LVVWD Engineering:
3120 8 A 10000 75,000                       15,000            100,000                RESIDENTIAL MAIN EXTENSIONS
100,000
LVVWD Operations:
4100 1 R 150,000                     150,000          300,000                UNFORESEEN EMERGENCIES
4115 1 R 10000 80,000                       -                      90,000                  ANNUAL ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIRS, RE-FUND G0213.